

# Wonderbites® Beef Dipper With Teriyaki

Item #: 3740

**Product Description:** Flame broiled beef with teriyaki sauce and soy added. Char marked. Unique strip shape for dipping. CN labeled. Commodity processed product.

**Technical Name:** Fully Cooked Flamebroiled Strip Shaped Beef Patties With Teriyaki Sauce

**Brand:** Wonder Bites Dippers

## Product Details

**Data Generated:** 7/17/2018  
**Data Valid As Of:** 5/3/2018  
**Packing Type:** BULK-LINER  
**Pieces Per Case:** 571  
**Portion Size (oz.):** 0.70  
**Case Net Weight (lb.):** 25.00

**Case Dimensions:** Width: 13.19  
Length: 19.88  
Height: 7.63  
Case Cube: 1.16

**Cases / Pallet:** 35  
**Case TiHi:** 7 x 5

**Credit (CN):** 2 OZ MMA BEEF  
**Equivalent Grain:** -

### Ingredients:

INGREDIENTS: Ground Beef (Not More Than 20% Fat), Water, Textured Vegetable Protein Product (Soy Protein Concentrate, Caramel Color, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate (B1), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (B6), Riboflavin (B2), Cyanocobalamin (B12)), Seasoning (Molasses Granules (Refinery Syrup, Cane Mill Molasses, Cane Caramel Color), Sugar (Brown And Cane), Dehydrated Soy Sauce (Wheat, Soybeans, Salt), Maltodextrin, Salt, Sodium Phosphates, Potassium Chloride, Spices, Garlic Powder, Citric Acid). Glazed With: Teriyaki Sauce (Soy Sauce (Water, Soybeans, Wheat, Salt, Sodium Benzoate), Sugar, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Modified Food Starch, Pineapple Juice Concentrate, Soybean Oil, Caramel Color, Xanthan Gum, Garlic Powder, Sodium Benzoate, Spice And Natural Flavor). CONTAINS: SOY, WHEAT

**Shelf Life (days):** 365  
*Starting from date of production when kept @ 0°F or below.*

### Preparation Method:

Conventional Oven: From frozen: preheat oven to 350 degrees f. Bake for 7-9 minutes.

Convection Oven: From frozen: preheat oven to 350 degrees f. Bake for 4-7 minutes.

**Master Case GTIN:** 00071421037401

The data contained on this spec sheet has been approved by Child Nutrition Labeling Technologist, Kimberly M Crocker.



AdvancePierre Foods • 9990 Princeton-Glendale Rd. • Cincinnati, Ohio 45246 • Phone: 1-800-969-2747 •  
www.advancepierre.com  
Date Generated: 7/17/2018

### Nutrition Facts:

**Serving Size: 2.80 OZ (78 g)**  
**Servings Per Container: 143**

Calories / Calories from Fat: 160 / 80

	% Daily Value **
Total Fat 8 g	12%
Saturated Fat 3.5 g	18%
Trans Fat 0.5 g	
Cholesterol 40 mg	13%
Sodium 440 mg	18%
Total Carbohydrate 6 g	2%
Dietary Fiber 1 g	4%
Sugars 4 g	
Protein 14 g	
Vitamin A	0%
Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	2%
Iron	8%

\*\* Percent Daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

The trans fats reported on this product's nutrition facts panel are naturally occurring.

# USDA Foods Product Information Sheet

For Child Nutrition Programs



## 101031 – Rice, Brown, Long-Grain, Parboiled

**Category: Grains (Whole Grain)**



### PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

This item is U.S. No. 1 long grain, parboiled brown rice. This product is available in 25-pound bags.

### CREDITING/YIELD

- One 25-pound bag yields about 400 ounce equivalents of grain.
- CN Crediting: 1 ounce dry or ½ cup cooked rice credits as 1 ounce equivalent grains.

### CULINARY TIPS AND RECIPES

- Serve brown rice as a base for dishes such as stews and stir fry or use brown rice as an ingredient in main dishes such as casseroles, soups, burritos, or fried rice dishes.
- Add herbs and spices, onions, mixed vegetables, or diced tomatoes to brown rice for a flavorful side dish.
- For culinary techniques and recipe ideas, visit the [Institute of Child Nutrition](#) or [Team Nutrition](#).

### STORAGE GUIDELINES

- Product should be stored in a cool, dry place. Recommend storing in a refrigerator or freezer when possible to maximize the shelf life of this product.

### FOOD SAFETY INFORMATION

- For more information on safe storage and cooking temperatures, and safe handling practices, please refer to: [Developing a School Food Safety Program Based on the Process Approach to HACCP Principles](#).

### NUTRITION FACTS

Serving size: 1/2 cup (98 g) cooked brown rice

#### Amount Per Serving

**Calories** 108

**Total Fat** 1g

Saturated Fat 0g

Trans Fat 0g

**Cholesterol** 0mg

**Sodium** 5mg

**Total Carbohydrate** 22g

Dietary Fiber 2g

Sugars 0g

**Protein** 3g

Source: [USDA National Nutrient Database](#)

**Allergen Information:** Please refer to allergen statement on the outside of the product package for vendor-specific information. For more information, please contact the product manufacturer.

Nutrient values in this section are from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference or are representative values from USDA Foods vendor labels. Please refer to the product's Nutrition Facts label or ingredient list for product-specific information.